MANUAL-LDPS600-1.0
Jan 2019 Rev.1
Laser Diode Power Supply 600W
LDPS600
Operating Instructions
 2
 3
Contents

Installation of the instrument
Before installation check the local mains voltage. The instrument is equipped with auto-ranging power
supplies for a continuous input voltage from 85 to 264 V AC @ 50 - 60 Hz.
Connect the instrument to the mains. Do not switch on the instrument yet.
Plug in the D-SUB cable to the appropriate connector. Please note the interlock connector needs a
closed loop for the interlock feature.
Installation of the laser diode
Connect the laser diode to the Laser Diode cables.
ESD: Electrostatic discharge (ESD) on or near the connectors can damage electronic devices inside
the instrument. Personnel should touch the metal frame of the instrument for a second before touching
any connector.
Laser diodes are extremely sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Follow the instructions
supplied with the laser diode very carefully.
 10
5 Available Voltage and Current Combinations
The LDPS600 will provide the laser diode with up to 600W.
Many different combinations of voltage and current are possible.
Please see the table below.
Name Max. Current Max. Voltage
LDPS600-120-5 120A 5V
LDPS600-53-12 53A 12V
LDPS600-43-15 43A 15V
LDPS600-27-24 27A 24V
LDPS600-18-36 18A 36V
LDPS600-13-48 13A 48V
LDPS600-10-60 10A 60V
 11
6 Operation
6.1.1 External Analogue Input
The instrument provides an external analogue modulation input.